

NOTICE AND CALL OF SPECIAL MEETING OF PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 26, 2022 AT 5:00 P.M.

City of Tulare Mission Statement: To promote a quality of life making Tulare the most desirable community in which to live, learn, play, work, worship and prosper.

TO THE MEMBERS OF THE PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF TULARE AND TO THE CITY CLERK

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a special meeting of the Parks and Recreation Commission of the City of Tulare will be held on Wednesday, January 26, 2022 at 5:00 p.m. at the Tulare Public Library - Council Chambers on 491 North 'M' Street. Said special meeting shall be a community kickoff meeting for the Parks and Recreation Master Plan.

Parks and Recreation Department Mission

Provide Recreational Experiences, Enhance Human Development, Promote Health and Wellness, Support Cultural Unity, Facilitate Community Problem-solving, Protect Natural Resources, Strengthen Community Image and Sense of Place, Support Economic Development, Strengthen Community Safety through the provision of Leisure Programs.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and the Brown Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, including the receipt of the agenda and documents in the agenda package in an alternate format, please contact the Parks and Recreation Department at (559)684-4310. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting (28 CFR 35.102-35, 104 ADA Title II), and allow for the preparation of documents in the appropriate alternate format.